S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 7161/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2014 in CRLA No. 478/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SUNDARI RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.R. CHANDRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 7161/2015 (with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
M/s Patil & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post along with SLP (Crl.) No. D 24128 of 2015 filed by the State Government after removal of defects pointed out by the Registry.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER