SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1306/2015

SUNDARI RAI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.R. CHANDRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1305/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

Date: 10/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. M/s Patil & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await service of alternative arrangement notice of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in both the matters. Respondent No. 3 is represented in Crl. A. No. 1306/2015.

Await service of Respondent No. 4 from the Hon'ble High Court and reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 29.6.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar