

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1306/2015

SUNDARI RAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.R. CHANDRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1305/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and)

Date : 29/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s Patil & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are duly represented.

None appears for respondent No.4, despite due service.

Parties to file additional documents within four weeks.

List again on 3.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar