w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1306/2015

SUNDARI RAI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.R. CHANDRA. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105030/2017-XTRA)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1305/2015 (II-C)

Date: 09-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Ms. Parija Marwah,Adv. Mr. Prasanna Mohan,Adv. For M/s. Patil & Co.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Md. A. Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Crl.M.P. No.10530/2017 is allowed.

Two weeks time is granted for filing amended memo of parties.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR